capital ofthe Company as on 31•' December, 2016) from all the existing Shareholders/ Beneficial owners of equity 
shares holding equity shares as on the Record date i.e. 2nd June, 2017, on a proportionate basis, through the 
tender offer route using stock exchange mechanism ("Tender offer") at a price oH 117/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Seventeen Only) per Equity Share ("Buy-back price") for an aggregate maximum amount of upto f 2,700.00 
Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Seven Hundred Lakhs Only) ("Buy-back size") excluding the transaction costs. The Buy­
back size off 2, 700.00 Lakhs represents 23.33% of the paid up equity share capital and free reserves (including

[...]

number of equity shares in the paid-up share capital of the company through Postal Ballot and E-voting. 

2. Company has announced the Buy-back of fully paid up Equity Shares having face value oft 10/- each up 
to 23,07, 700 Equity Shares (representing 24.55% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company) at a 
price oft 117/- (Rupees One Hundred Seventeen only) per Equity Share payable in cash for a total consideration 
not exceeding t 2,700.00 Lakhs (Rupees Twenty Seven Hundred Lakhs Only), excluding transaction costs viz. 
fees, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp duty, etc., which is within